

FED AID NO HRRR-1330(9)

SF-4904G GRADING, DRAINAGE, & PAVING

INTERSECTION OF SR 1330 (RALEIGH RD) & SR 1517 (SANDERS RD)

S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION SELCO CONSTRUCTION, INC. TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC
 WILSON, NC BURLINGTON, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		13500.00		11300.00		14000.00
0002	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum		35000.00		60520.00		51000.00
0003	0196000000-E	270	GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION	200 SY	3.30	660.00	2.50	500.00	3.00	600.00
0004	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIR MATL MINOR STRS	30 TON	32.00	960.00	35.00	1050.00	30.00	900.00
0005	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIR GEOTEXTILE	80 SY	5.00	400.00	3.00	240.00	2.50	200.00
0006	0366000000-E	310	15" RC PIPE CULV III	153 LF	22.00	3366.00	25.00	3825.00	42.00	6426.00
0007	0372000000-E	310	18" RC PIPE CULV III	64 LF	26.00	1664.00	28.00	1792.00	44.00	2816.00
0008	0378000000-E	310	24" RC PIPE CULV III	8 LF	32.00	256.00	35.00	280.00	50.00	400.00
0009	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	176 LF	10.00	1760.00	5.00	880.00	20.00	3520.00
0010	1099500000-E	505	SHALLOW UNDERCUT	70 CY	18.00	1260.00	12.00	840.00	18.00	1260.00
0011	1099700000-E	505	CLASS IV SUBGRD STABILIZATION	135 TON	28.00	3780.00	20.00	2700.00	23.00	3105.00
0012	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	50 TON	61.00	3050.00	21.00	1050.00	27.00	1350.00
0013	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	200 SY	19.00	3800.00	16.00	3200.00	15.00	3000.00
0014	1489000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	510 TON	55.00	28050.00	54.00	27540.00	59.00	30090.00
0015	1498000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B	725 TON	50.00	36250.00	57.00	41325.00	60.00	43500.00
0016	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	433 TON	54.00	23382.00	56.00	24248.00	60.00	25980.00
0017	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	100 TON	520.00	52000.00	620.00	62000.00	715.00	71500.00
0018	1693000000-E	654	ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR	30 TON	285.00	8550.00	110.00	3300.00	130.00	3900.00
0019	2253000000-E	840	PIPE COLLARS	1 CY	1000.00	1000.00	260.00	260.00	500.00	500.00
0020	2264000000-E	840	PIPE PLUGS	0.1 CY	1000.00	100.00	2000.00	200.00	1060.00	106.00
0021	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	1 EA	1500.00	1500.00	745.00	745.00	1450.00	1450.00
0022	2364000000-N	840	FRAME W/2GRTS 840.16 STD	1 EA	500.00	500.00	450.00	450.00	400.00	400.00
0023	2612000000-E	848	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	60 SY	75.00	4500.00	34.00	2040.00	48.00	2880.00
0024	4589000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (LS) TRAFFIC CONTROL	Lump Sum		20000.00		20000.00		27000.00
0025	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	2,580 LF	0.62	1599.60	1.05	2709.00	0.90	2322.00
0026	4686000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120	4,340 LF	0.66	2864.40	1.20	5208.00	1.00	4340.00
0027	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	4 EA	500.00	2000.00	87.00	348.00	75.00	300.00
0028	4900000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	70 EA	22.00	1540.00	7.00	490.00	6.00	420.00
0029	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	50 LF	10.00	500.00	3.50	175.00	4.00	200.00
0030	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	34 TON	60.00	2040.00	36.00	1224.00	42.00	1428.00
0031	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	17 TON	55.00	935.00	32.00	544.00	44.00	748.00
0032	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	70 CY	25.00	1750.00	7.00	490.00	7.00	490.00
0033	6036000000-E	1631	MATting FOR EROS CONTROL	715 SY	1.95	1394.25	3.00	2145.00	1.95	1394.25
0034	6038000000-E	SP	PERM SOIL REINF MAT	485 SY	8.50	4122.50	3.00	1455.00	7.00	3395.00
0035	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	190 LF	11.00	2090.00	4.00	760.00	7.00	1330.00
0036	6071020000-E	SP	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	13 LB	18.00	234.00	50.00	650.00	16.00	208.00
0037	6071030000-E	1640	COIR FIBER BAFFLE	58 LF	15.50	899.00	6.50	377.00	7.85	455.30
0038	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	1 ACR	3000.00	3000.00	2215.00	2215.00	3200.00	3200.00
0039	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	3 EA	200.00	600.00	300.00	900.00	150.00	450.00

JUN 13, 2013 02:13 PM

JOHNSTON

TIP NO SF-4904G

43465.3.1

2:00 PM 2 / 4 001

MAY 28 2013 DD00072

0.240 MI

FED AID NO HRRR-1330(9)

SF-4904G GRADING, DRAINAGE, & PAVING

INTERSECTION OF SR 1330 (RALEIGH RD) & SR 1517 (SANDERS RD)

CONTRACT TOTAL

TOTAL

270856.75

TOTAL

289975.00

TOTAL

316563.55

ROADWAY ITEMS

SUB-TOTAL

270856.75

SUB-TOTAL

289975.00

SUB-TOTAL

316563.55

FED AID NO HRRR-1330(9)

SF-4904G GRADING, DRAINAGE, & PAVING

INTERSECTION OF SR 1330 (RALEIGH RD) & SR 1517 (SANDERS RD)

FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH
COMPANY

RALEIGH, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		16000.00
0002	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum		96000.00
0003	0196000000-E	270	GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION	200 SY	2.00	400.00
0004	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS	30 TON	20.00	600.00
0005	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE	80 SY	2.00	160.00
0006	0366000000-E	310	15" RC PIPE CULV III	153 LF	55.00	8415.00
0007	0372000000-E	310	18" RC PIPE CULV III	64 LF	50.00	3200.00
0008	0378000000-E	310	24" RC PIPE CULV III	8 LF	125.00	1000.00
0009	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	176 LF	10.00	1760.00
0010	1099500000-E	505	SHALLOW UNDERCUT	70 CY	20.00	1400.00
0011	1099700000-E	505	CLASS IV SUBGRD STABILIZATION	135 TON	20.00	2700.00
0012	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	50 TON	30.00	1500.00
0013	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	200 SY	20.00	4000.00
0014	1489000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	510 TON	50.00	25500.00
0015	1498000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B	725 TON	50.00	36250.00
0016	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	433 TON	50.00	21650.00
0017	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	100 TON	600.00	60000.00
0018	1693000000-E	654	ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR	30 TON	125.00	3750.00
0019	2253000000-E	840	PIPE COLLARS	1 CY	500.00	500.00
0020	2264000000-E	840	PIPE PLUGS	0.1 CY	1000.00	100.00
0021	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	1 EA	2000.00	2000.00
0022	2364000000-N	840	FRAME W/2GRTS 840.16 STD	1 EA	550.00	550.00
0023	2612000000-E	848	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	60 SY	75.00	4500.00
0024	4589000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (LS) TRAFFIC CONTROL	Lump Sum		30000.00
0025	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	2,580 LF	0.90	2322.00
0026	4686000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120	4,340 LF	1.00	4340.00
0027	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	4 EA	75.00	300.00
0028	4900000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	70 EA	6.00	420.00
0029	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	50 LF	5.00	250.00
0030	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	34 TON	40.00	1360.00
0031	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	17 TON	40.00	680.00
0032	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	70 CY	10.00	700.00
0033	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	715 SY	1.80	1287.00
0034	6038000000-E	SP	PERM SOIL REINF MAT	485 SY	3.60	1746.00
0035	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	190 LF	8.00	1520.00
0036	6071020000-E	SP	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	13 LB	10.00	130.00
0037	6071030000-E	1640	COIR FIBER BAFFLE	58 LF	5.00	290.00
0038	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	1 ACR	2000.00	2000.00
0039	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	3 EA	200.00	600.00

JUN 13, 2013 02:13 PM

JOHNSTON

TIP NO SF-4904G

43465.3.1

2:00 PM 4 / 4 001

MAY 28 2013 DD00072

0.240 MI

FED AID NO HRRR-1330(9)

SF-4904G GRADING, DRAINAGE, & PAVING

INTERSECTION OF SR 1330 (RALEIGH RD) & SR 1517 (SANDERS RD)

CONTRACT TOTAL	TOTAL	339880.00
ROADWAY ITEMS	SUB-TOTAL	339880.00
BIDDERS IN ORDER	CONTRACT TOTAL	
S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION	1	270856.75
SELCO CONSTRUCTION, INC.	2	289975.00
TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC	3	316563.55
FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY	4	339880.00